SFL
Pneumatic · Rotary Actuators · Rotor
16 w w w . s c h u n k . c o m
Sizes
25 .. 64
Weight
0.09 .. 0.71 kg
Torque

Pneumatic · Rotary Actuators · Rotors
21w w w . s c h u n k . c o m
How to order
Swivel angle range
End position damping
Size
Description
SFL 25 E 090
90° / 180°
E = with Elastomer damping
S = with shock absorbers
25 / 40 / 64
Rotor drive
– –
0°
-3°
 3°
180°
183°
177°
sta
rt a
ng
le end angle
Swivel range
Adjustment range of start angle
Adjustment range of end angle
Switching range of sensor
0°
-3°
 3°
start
angle
end
angle
90° 93°87°
Swivel range
Adjustment range of start angle
Adjustment range of end angle
Switching range of sensor
• in case of 90°-units • in case of 180°-units
End stop adjustability and switching angle of sensor
02_SFL_GB.qxd:Layout 1  29.04.2008  8:15 Uhr  Seite 21
SFL 25
Pneumatic · Rotary Actuators · Rotor
22 w w w . s c h u n k . c o m
� The rotary movement can only be monitored at angles of rotation between 0° and 90° or 0° and 180°, angles between these cannot be monitored.
Technical data
Flange load
� Moments and forces may occur simultaneously. When
using heavy attachments or ones with high mass
moments of inertia, the speed must be restricted to
ensure that the rotary movement occurs without any
hitting or bouncing.
My max. 0.1 Nm
Fz max. 10.0 N
Description SFL-25-E-090 SFL-25-E-180
ID 0304560 0304060
Torque [Nm] 0.1 0.1
Rotating angle [°] 90.0 180.0
Adjustability of end positions [°] 90.0 180.0
End position damping Elastomer clamping Elastomer clamping
IP class 52 52
Weight [kg] 0.09 0.09
Cycle time (1 x nominal angle of rotation) without attached load [s] 0.06 0.1